

r
SLP(Crl.)... 1296 OF 2004
ITEM No.21

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CRLOP 21724/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. KALANITHI MARAN

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 1296/2004 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner points out from the judgment of this Court that in the case of V.S. Kuttan Pillai Vs. Ramakrishnan & Anr. reported in 1980(1)SCC 264 that this court in that case has noticed certain conflicts in the earlier three decisions of this Court in paragraph 9 of the said judgment.

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay and also on Special Leave Petition.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master